Rev 1.1
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO682X• Rev. 1.1
DIO682X
Low-Power, Push-Button Controllers with Single or Dual
Inputs
Features
 Wide operating range: 1.6 V to 6.6 V

orD
ualInputs
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Top Marking RoHS TA Package
DIO6820QN6 W2V Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.45*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6820TN6 WG Green -40 to 85°C DFN1*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6821QN6 W2A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.45*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6821TN6 WH Green -40 to 85°C DFN1*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6821CQN6 W1C Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.45*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6821CTN6 WJ Green -40 to 85°C DFN1*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6822QN6 W2B Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.45*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6822CN4 B Green -40 to 85°C DFN0.8*0.8-4 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO6822TN6 WK Green -40 to 85°C DFN1*1-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
Marking Definition: W2V / WG / W2A / WH / W1C / WJ / W2B / B / WK
W
The packaging week. Letter A to Z represents the 1st to 52nd weeks respectively, each letter for
two weeks. For example, the letter F represents the 11th and 12th weeks.
2V; G; 2A; H; 1C; J; 2B; B; K Fixed product code.
DIO682X
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO682X• Rev. 1.1
Low
-Pow
er,Push-B
utton
C
ontrollers
w
ith
Single
orD
ualInputs
Pin Assignment
Figure 1. Top View
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Type Description
GND - Ground.
PB1 I
Push-button input1. If the PB1 and PB2 hold low for longer than tTIMER time, output the
reset signal. (Only PB1 for the DIO6822).
PB2 I
Push-button input2. If the PB1 and PB2 hold low for longer than tTIMER time, output the
reset signal. (Only PB1 for the DIO6822).
/RST O
Reset output, active low and open-drain. Reset is asserted (active low) when PBx are
held low for longer than tTIMER time (only PB1 for the DIO6822).
/RST Pulse time:
DIO6821 and DIO6822: 400 ms (typical) DIO6821C: 80 ms (typical)
DIO6820: either of inputs is released.
TS I
Time delay selection input. The push button time can be selected by connect to VCC or
GND. During operation, do not change the TS pin state and it be connected to either
GND or VCC permanently. The state must be changed during power off, or when either